



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16641/2022**

M/S PATH2WAY HR SOLUTIONS PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr.Vikalp Mishra, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

**Through: Mr.Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC with
Mr.Arun Panwar, Advocate**

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 18.05.2023

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

At request, one short opportunity of two weeks is granted to respondents to file the counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2023, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

MAY 18, 2023/sk